## SANDICH SPORTSMAN CLUB

## YOUTH WAIVER OF LIABILITY RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

This release, waiver, and indemnity agreement, hereinafter referred to as release, is executed on the date shown below by the parent or legal guardian who is hereinafter referred to as the RELEASOR on behalf of the minor child or children whose names are shown below who are hereinafter referred to as YOUTH APPICANT.

In consideration of the agreement by the RELEASEES to permit the YOUTH APPICANT to participate in shooting activities or any other activities at the Sandwich Sportsman Club, the

RELEASOR and the RELEASOR'S personal representative and next of kin releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue the Sandwich Sportsman Club, its officers, members and guests, event sponsors, volunteers and employees, hereinafter referred to as RELEASEES, from all liability to the RELEASOR and YOUTH APPICANT including their personal representative, assigns, heirs and next of kin for all loss or damage, and any claim or damage therefore, on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in the death of the RELEASOR or the SHOOTER, whether or not caused by the negligence of the RELEASEES or otherwise, while the RELEASOR and the YOUTH APPICANT are using the grounds for any purpose at any time, , or engaging in any activity or events at the Sandwich Sportsman Club.

**RELEASOR** further agrees that the **RELEASEES** reserve the right to terminate the participation of the **YOUTH APPICANT** for failure to behave and act in accordance with the regulations on conduct, for failure to follow the instructions and directions of the **RELEASEES**, or for any acts of conduct of the **YOUTH APPICANT** deemed by the **RELEASEES** to be detrimental to or incompatible with the interest, harmony, comfort, or welfare of the **RELEASEES** and other participants.

**RELEASOR** assumes full responsibility for the risk of bodily injury, death and property damage to the **YOUTH APPICANT** due to the negligence of the **RELEASEES** and/or otherwise for any purpose or participation in any event at the Sandwich Sportsman Club.

**RELEASOR** further releases the **RELEASEES** from any claim whatsoever on account of first aid, medical treatment or service rendered to the **YOUTH APPICANT** or **RELEASOR** during the participation in any activities at the Sandwich Sportsman Club.

**RELEASOR** agrees to hold harmless and indemnify, including the payment of legal fees and court costs, the **RELEASEES** and each of them from any loss, liability, damage or cost **RELEASEES** may incur due to the presence of the **YOUTH APPICANT** or **RELEASOR** in the Sandwich Sportsman Club whether caused by the negligence of the **RELEASEES** or otherwise.

**RELEASOR** further states (1) that he or she has carefully read the above release and knows the contents of the release and signs this release as his or her own free and voluntary act, (2) that **RELEASOR** has the legal authority to sign this consent on behalf of the **YOUTH APPICANT**.

I further certify that I am the Parent and or Legal Guardian of the Youth Applicant and I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS. I understand that I have GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS by signing it. I have signed it freely and voluntarily without any inducement, assurance, or guarantee being made to me and extend my signature to be complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.

SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY THISday of, 20	
Releasor Signature Parent or Legal Guardian (Circle One)	1st Youth Applicant Name
Releasor Printed Name	2nd Youth Applicant Name
	3rd Youth Applicant Name
Witness Signature	4th Youth Applicant Name